Athletics Louth Cross Country Championships 2014

Masters Men

Place Number Athlete

1235
2242
3266
4258
5261
6243
7231
8270
9257
10252
11250
12 265
13 229
14241
15262
16 253
17 224
18234
19 260
20268
21249
22225
23 269
24248
25222
26264
27 226
28228
29236
30 246
31230
32255

Brian McCluskey
Maurice McMahon
Stephen Mulholland
Niall Gorham
Shane Lynch
Simon Allen
George Shields
Niall Donnelly
Aidan Brennan
Pat Fitzpatrick
Ciaran Gorman
Colm Mullen
Sean Carpenter
Eugene Burns
Ciaran Walsh

Ray Hughes
Derek Russell
Gerry Kenny
Kenneth McBride
Niall Magill

Niall Campbell
Tony Mulligan
Gareth Curren
Michael Jordan
Paul Reilly
Patrick White
Brendan Reid
Declan Greene
Paddy Murphy
Martin Duffy
Declan Monaghan
Chris Carroll

Club

NER AC

NER AC

NER AC

NER AC

Glenmore

NER AC

NER AC

Drogheda & District
NER AC

Dunleer

NER AC

NER AC

Dunleer

Dunleer

Glenmore

Dunleer

Dunleer

NER AC

Glenmore
Drogheda & District
Dunleer

Glenmore
Drogheda & District
NER AC

Drogheda & District
Glenmore

NER AC

NER AC

Drogheda & District
Drogheda & District
Drogheda & District
NER AC

Category Time

M1
M2
M1
M1
M1
M2
M3
M2
M4
M2
M1
M1
M2
M1
M1
M2
M3
M4
M4
M1
M2
M3
M2
M6
M4
M3
M3
M2
M2
M3
M1
M4

17.22
17.25
17.34
18.15
18.32
18.34
18.39
19.05
19.06
19.10
19.18
19.22
19.25
19.26
19.27
19.33
19.35
19.40
19.45
19.48
19.52
19.59
20.07
20.21
20.44
20.53
20.44
21.24
21.32
21.36
2141
22.01

1895
2893
3899
4894
5908
6 896
7907
8901
9915
10900
11911
12913
13 898
14 905
15906
16912
17 892
18914
19916
20903
21917
22910
23909
24 891
25902
26904
27 897

Masters Women

Place Number Athlete

Mary Leech

Nicola Welsh
Karen Costello
Yasmin Canning
Dearbhla Greene
Rebecca Carolan
Sally Tipping

Mary McGreehan
Sandra Doheny
Nicola Courtney
Bernadette Muckian
Siobhan Shields
Helen Cheshire
Suzanne McCabe
Breda Devine
Celine McPhillips
Mary McDonnell
Sandra O'Rourke
Kelly Ann Murtagh
Linda Byrne Cruise
Sharrone O'Reilly
Margaret McAuley
Sabrina Maguire
Ann Duffy
Jacqueline Kelly
Deirdre Harmon
Deirdre McTeggart

Club

Drogheda & District
Dunleer

Dunleer

Drogheda & District
NER AC

Boyne

Boyne

Drogheda & District
Dunleer

Dunleer

NER AC

NER AC

Dunleer

Drogheda & District
Boyne

Drogheda & District
Drogheda & District
Dunleer

Drogheda & District
Drogheda & District
Drogheda & District
Drogheda & District
NER AC

NER AC

Drogheda & District
Drogheda & District
Boyne

Category Time

w1
w1
w1
W2
w1
W2
W1
W2
W2
W1
W3
W3
W3
w1
W2
w1
W5
W2
W1
W2
W1
W5
w1
w4
W3
W3
w4

12.09
12.15
12.19
12.36
12.57
13.00
13.16
13.24
13.47
13.52
14.03
14.17
14.25
14.28
14.36
14.52
14.55
15.27
15.57
16.31
16.36
16.39
17.17
17.53
19.52
19.58
23.04



33240
34 245
35227
36 263
37 259
38233
39238
40 237
41223
42 267
43 251
44 244
45 256
46 218
47 232
48 239
49 254

Place Number
1235
2 266
3258
4261
5250
6 265
7241
8262
9268

10230
11267

1242
2243

Michael Mulligan
Conor Cooney
Jim Nolan

Tony Elmore
Pat Cheshire
Frank McCarthy
Jos Haak

Karl Carton
John McCooey
Robert Power
Ken Reid
Brendan Rogers
David Birch
Richard Duffy
lan Carroll
Frank Cruise
Jim Leonard

Athlete

Brian McCluskey
Stephen Mulholland
Niall Gorham
Shane Lynch
Ciaran Gorman
Colm Mullen
Eugene Burns
Ciaran Walsh
Niall Magill
Declan Monaghan
Robert Power

Maurice McMahon
Simon Allen

Dunleer

Drogheda & District
Drogheda & District
Glenmore

Dunleer

Drogheda & District
Drogheda & District
Drogheda & District
NER AC

Drogheda & District
St Peters

St Peters

Drogheda & District
NER AC

Dunleer

Drogheda & District
Drogheda & District

Club

NER AC

NER AC

NER AC

Glenmore

NER AC

NER AC

Dunleer

Glenmore
Drogheda & District
Drogheda & District
Drogheda & District

NER AC
NER AC

M5 22.18
M6 22.39
M3 22.40
M4 22.54
M3 22.09
M5 23.17
M5 23.32
M2 23.37
M4 23.44
M1 24.15
M3 24.17
M5 24.40
M3 25.57
M7 27.04
M5 28.32
M4 33.03
M9 37.34

Masters Categories
Category Time Place Number Athlete

M1 17.22 1895 Mary Leech

M1 17.34 2893 Nicola Welsh

M1 18.15 3899 Karen Costello
M1 18.32 4908 Dearbhla Greene
M1 19.18 5907 Sally Tipping

M1 19.22 6900 Nicola Courtney
M1 19.26 7 905 Suzanne McCabe
M1 19.27 8912 Celine McPhillips
M1 19.48 9916 Kelly Ann Murtagh
M1 21.41 10917 Sharrone O'Reilly
M1 24.15 11909 Sabrina Maguire
M2 17.25 1894 Yasmin Canning
M2 18.34 2 896 Rebecca Carolan

Club

Drogheda & District
Dunleer

Dunleer

NER AC

Boyne

Dunleer

Drogheda & District
Drogheda & District
Drogheda & District
Drogheda & District
NER AC

Drogheda & District
Boyne

Category Time

w1
w1
w1
w1
w1
W1
W1
W1
W1
W1
w1

w2
w2

12.09
12.15
12.19
12.57
13.16
13.52
14.28
14.52
15.57
16.36
17.17

12.36
13.00



3270
4252
5229
6 253
7249
8269
9228
10236
11237

1231
2224
3225
4264
5226
6 246
7227
8259
9251
10256

1257
2234
3260
4222
5255
6 263
7223
8239

1240
2233
3238
4244
5232

Niall Donnelly
Pat Fitzpatrick
Sean Carpenter
Ray Hughes
Niall Campbell
Gareth Curren
Declan Greene
Paddy Murphy
Karl Carton

George Shields
Derek Russell
Tony Mulligan
Patrick White
Brendan Reid
Martin Duffy
Jim Nolan

Pat Cheshire
Ken Reid
David Birch

Aidan Brennan
Gerry Kenny
Kenneth McBride
Paul Reilly

Chris Carroll
Tony Elmore
John McCooey
Frank Cruise

Michael Mulligan
Frank McCarthy
Jos Haak
Brendan Rogers
lan Carroll

Drogheda & District
Dunleer
Dunleer
Dunleer
Dunleer
Drogheda & District
NER AC
Drogheda & District
Drogheda & District

NER AC

Dunleer

Glenmore
Glenmore

NER AC

Drogheda & District
Drogheda & District
Dunleer

St Peters

Drogheda & District

NER AC

NER AC

Glenmore
Drogheda & District
NER AC

Glenmore

NER AC

Drogheda & District

Dunleer
Drogheda & District
Drogheda & District
St Peters
Dunleer

M2
M2
M2
M2
M2
M2
M2
M2
M2

M3
M3
M3
M3
M3
M3
M3
M3
M3
M3

M4
M4
M4
M4
M4
M4
M4
M4

M5
M5
M5
M5
M5

19.05
19.10
19.25
19.33
19.52
20.07
21.24
21.32
23.37

18.39
19.35
19.59
20.53
20.44
21.36
22.40
22.09
24.17
25.57

19.06
19.40
19.45
20.44
22.01
22.54
23.44
33.03

22.18
23.17
23.32
24.40
28.32

3901
4915
5906
6914
7903

1911
2913
3898
4902
5904

1891
2897

1892

1910

Mary McGreehan
Sandra Doheny
Breda Devine
Sandra O'Rourke
Linda Byrne Cruise

Bernadette Muckian
Siobhan Shields
Helen Cheshire
Jacqueline Kelly
Deirdre Harmon

Ann Duffy
Deirdre McTeggart

Mary McDonnell

Margaret McAuley

Drogheda & District
Dunleer

Boyne

Dunleer

Drogheda & District

NER AC
NER AC
Dunleer
Drogheda & District
Drogheda & District

NER AC
Boyne

Drogheda & District

Drogheda & District

w2
w2
W2
w2
w2

W3
W3
W3
W3
W3

w4
w4

W5

W6

13.24
13.47
14.36
15.27
16.31

14.03
14.17
14.25
19.52
19.58

17.53
23.04

14.55

16.39



Cat
35+
35+
35+
35+
35+
35+

50+
50+

1248
2245

1218

1254

Place

Michael Jordan
Conor Cooney

Richard Duffy

Jim Leonard

Club
1 NERAC
2 NER AC
3 Dunleer
4 Glenmore
5 Drogheda & District
6 Dunleer

1 NERAC
2 Drogheda & District

NER AC
Drogheda & District

NER AC

Drogheda & District

Scores
1,2,3
4,6,7
10,13,14
5,15,19
8,20,23
16,17,21

9,18,24
25,34,38

M6
M6

M7

M9

Total

17
37
39
51
54

51
97

20.21
22.39

27.04

37.34

Masters Teams

Place

O s WN R

Club

Drogheda & District
Dunleer

NER AC

Boyne

Dunleer

Drogheda & District

Scores
1,4,8
2,3,9
5,11,12
6,7,15
10,1,3,18
14,16,17

Total

13
14
28
28
41
47
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